(a)  (1) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2019, there shall be allowed against the “net tax,” as
defined by Section 17039, a young child tax credit to a qualified taxpayer, in an amount as determined under paragraph (2).

(2) (A) (i) The amount of the young child tax credit shall be equal to one thousand one hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,176),
multiplied by the earned income tax credit adjustment factor for the taxable year as specified for in Section 17052.

(ii) The amount of the young child tax credit specified under clause (i) shall be recomputed annually in the same manner
as the recomputation of income tax brackets under subdivision (h) of Section 17041.

[...]

(C) (i) The young child tax credit shall be reduced by twenty dollars ($20) for each one hundred dollars ($100), or fraction
thereof, by which the qualified taxpayer’s earned income, as defined in Section 17052, exceeds the “threshold amount.” For
purposes of this section, the “threshold amount” shall be twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(ii) (I) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2022, and before January 1, 2023, the twenty dollars ($20)
in clause (i) shall be recomputed annually in the same manner as the recomputation of income tax brackets under
subdivision (h) of Section 17041, except that the resulting products shall be rounded off to the nearest cent.